
Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., Sept. 11 to

Wed., Sept. 17,1986
Report Supplied by VDA

HeadCount; 9,718
Trend: Steadyto $3.00 lower.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
62.50-75.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 58.0069.00;
7001000 lbs. 54.0064.80. Large 1
300500 lbs. 67.0076.50; 500700 lbs.
61.5069.00; 7001000 lbs. 55.0064.40.
Small 1300500 lbs. 58.0067.00; 500
700 lbs. 55.5065.50; 7001000 lbs.
52.0060.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 50.0060.00; 500700 lbs. 51.00
60.00; 700900 lbs. 47.25-57.00. Large
1 300500 lbs. 52.0060.25; 500700
lbs. 52.7058.25; 700900 lbs. 48.00
55.75. Small 1 300500 lbs. 49.00
57.50; 500700 lbs. 45.00-55.50; 700
900 lbs. 48.5049.00.

South & SouthwestVa.
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

60.50-74.50; 500-700 lbs. 55.00-68.25;
700-900 lbs. 52.00-61.50. Large 1300
500 lbs. 65.25-75.00; 500-700 lbs.
59.5067.50; 700-900 lbs. 54.0061.25.
Small 1300600 lbs. 55.5068.00; 500
700 lbs. 52.5064.75; 700-900 lbs.
53.0066.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300600
lbs. 52.0064.00; 500-700 lbs. 51.00
63.00; 700-900 lbs. 49.5067.00. Urge
1 300600 lbs. 54.0065.00; 500-700
lbs. 50.0061.00; 700900 lbs. 49.25-
57.50. Small 1 300600 lbs. 50.50
59.50 ; 500700 lbs. 49.0065.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday,Sept. 13

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: TREND;

Steers 1.002.00 higher. STEERS:
M&L-l 200300 lbs. 73.0074.50; 300
500 lbs. 65.0071.50; 500700 lbs.
80.5068.50; 7001000 lbs. 55.75-
62.50; Holstein 3001000 lbs. 47.50
48.00. S-L&M&L-2 300800 lbs. 58.00
67.00; 500700 lbs. 55.0060.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS; Steady-
-1.00 higher. M&L-l 300600 lbs.
54.5068.75; 500700 lbs. 52.5060.00;
800900 lbs. 51.5054.00.

FEEDER BULLS; M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 57.0061.00; 500700 lbs.
51.0068.00. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
Few 53.00; 500700 lbs. Few 47.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef; 360.00-

♦VIRGINIA
MARKETS

410.00; Baby Calves: Small 20.00
50.00; Urge 55.0079.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TREND:
1.00 & 2.00 Higher. Utility &

Commercial 2-4 34.0041.50, (Few
41.5042.50); Canner & Cutters 1-3
28.5033.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2
41.5047.00.

LAMBS: Trend: Steady.
Feeders 1.00 Higher. Blue O High
Choice & Prime 69.50; Red O
Choice 67.25; Feeder Umbs
Choice 73.9074.75; Slaughter Ewes
23.25-26.25.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 57.00;
Sows 1-347.0050.50; Boars 35.00.

VEALS: Good 1 at69.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice53.00-59.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday,Sept. 17

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

Steady. Choice 55.0067.00; Good
50.0064.00; Medium 45.0049.00.
Heifers- Choice 53.0064.25; Good
47.0062.00; Medium 42.0046.00.
Cows-$1 Lower. High Yield 38.00
40.50; Average 33.0067.00; Big
Middle 28.0032.00; Fatty Herf.
29.0033.00; Shelly Sl.OODown. Fat
Bulls- Steady. Good 46.0048.00;
Medium 42.0045.00. Veal Calves-
-32 higher. Choice 65.0071.00; Good
60.0064.00; Medium 52.0069.00;
Farm Hfrs. 44.0062.00; Farm
Bulls 65.00-80.00; Light Calves
37.0045.00; Weak Calves 36.00
Down. Lambs- Few Offered. Good
57.0069.00; Medium & Feeders
60.0066.00.

STOCKER: STEERS- Very
Active, $2 Higher. 300650 lbs. Few
Lightweights to 71.00; Choice 62.00
67.00; Good 56.0061.00; Medium
50.00-55.00; Culls 49.00-Down.
Steers- 600-850 lbs. Choice 58.00
61.50; Good 52.0067.00; Medium
Sl.OODown. Heifers- (all weights)
Choice 52.0065.50; Good 46.00
51.00; Medium 40.00-45.00.
Springing Heifers- 425.00650.50.
Open Holstein Heifers 35.0045.00.
Pigs, Hd. 2030 lbs. 16.0030.00; 30
60 lbs. 31.0042.00; 60100 lbs. 43.00
58.00; Shoats By Lb.- 160180 lbs.
50.0055.50; Stock Boars- 250350 lb.
47.0048.00. Slaughter Hogs- $.50
lower. 210230 lbs. 57.0058.10; 270

290 lbs. 54.0056.35. Sows- 450525
lbs. 52.0054.25; 350450 lbs. 44.50
50.00. Boars- 500-800 lbs. 41.00
41.85. Bulls- Choice 55.0059.50;
Good 48.00-54.00; Medium 43.00
47.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, Sept. 16

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; $1 Higher.

Utility 36.0041.00; Canners 32.00
36.00; Shelly 32.00D0wn. Bulls:
Good 47.0049.00; 1 2,325 lb., 44.50.
Fed Steers- 11001400 lb. Good &

Uw Choice 54.00-58.00; Good 52.00
54.00; Few 1,6001,900 51.0052.25.
Fed Heifers- Uw Choice 9501000
lb. 54.0056.00; Good 50.0054.00.
Veal Calves- Choice 1305 lb. 86.00;
Good 50.00-60.00; Stocky/Thin
40.0045.00. Killers- 80100 lb. 38.00
45.00; Weak/Rough 32.00-Down.

* Farm Calves- Holstein Bulls 100-
125 lb. 65.00-75.00; 90-95 lbs. 50.00
68.00. Butcher Hogs- Light Run, No
Top Hogs. 240-260 lb. few 56.00
58.00. Sows- 500-650 lbs. 53.00-55.00;
400-500 lb. 52.00-54.75; Thin Sow’s
44.00-47.00; Boars 500-700 lbs. 41.50
42.50.

STOCK CATTLE: 110 head.
Steers- $2 Higher. 300-500 lb.
Choice 64.00-70.00, Good 57.00
63.00; 500-700 lb. Choice 55.0060.00;
Medium 49.00-54.00; 700-925 lb.
Choice 57.0061.00; Good 52.00
57.00. Heifers- 300-700 lb. Good
52.00-54.50; Medium 46.00-51.00;
500-700 lb. Holstein 37.0(M3.00.
Bulls- 300-500 lb. Good 55.0061.00;
Medium 48.0064.00; 500600 lb.
Good 47.0062.00. Lambs- 95-125 lb.
Choice 62.00-65.75; Good 55.00
61.00; 85-90 lbs. Good 59.0064.00;
Yearlings 35.00-49.00. Sheep-18.00
29.00. Goats- Large 5064.00;
Medium 35.0060.00; Small 25.00
40.00; Thin 25.00-Down. Pigs and
Shoats-195 head. By The Head- 20
30 lb. 27.00-43.00; 35-50 lb. 38.00
62.00. By The Lb.- 19 head 52 lb.
1.22; 20 head 72 lb. 1.00; Stock
Boars 150200lb. 43.0054.00.

The Next State Graded Feeder
Pig Sale is Friday, Sept. 26.

Grantsville Livestock
GrantsvlUe, Maryland
Saturday, Sept. 13,1986

Large: 50-70.
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CLASSIFIED

f livestock market and auction news
Med: 44-55,
Top Barrows & Gilts 57.00-60.50;

Heavy Butcher 54.0060.00; Light
Butcher 48.0058.00; Butcher Sows
45.0056.00; Feeder Shoats 25.00
53.00; Male Hogs 44.0048.00.

VEAL; Good 65.00-78.00;
Standard 55.00-64.00; Utility 45.00
53.00; Bull 70.0097.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Good 64.00
69.00; Utility 52.0060.00.

CULLS; Slaughter Ewes 20.00
30.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; Steers:
Good 55.0061.85; Standard 52.00
54.00; Utility 42.0050.00.

HEIFERS: Good 52.0059.75;
Standard 48.0051.00; Utility 32.00
42.00.

COWS: Commercial 36.0041.25;
Utility 34.0042.00; Canner & Cutter
30.00-

BULLS: Commercial & Good
44.00- Cutter & Utility 40.50
42.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE:
(Yearling Steers) Good 64.00-72.00;
Medium 50.00-60.00.

STEER CALVES; Good 65.00
78.00; Medium 52.0062.00.

HEIFER CALVES; Good 54.00
68.00; Medium40.0050.00.

Frederick Livestock
Monday, Sept. IS, 1986

BUTCHER COWS: $l.OO lower.
Good 38.00-40.00; Standard &

Utility 33.0037.00; Canners 28.00
32.00; Shelly SO.OODown.

BULLS: Good 45.00-46.50;
Medium 42.00-44.00.

STEERS; Standard 45.0048.00.
HEIFERS: Medium 38.0042.00.
BUTCHER HOGS: $1 lower. 210

230 lbs. 59.0060.00; 190205 lbs.
58.0059.00.

SOWS; 500600 lbs. 50.0055.00;
300450 lbs. 44.0060.00.

VEAL CALVES: No Choice
offered, light calves $2 higher.
Good 55.0060.00; Standard 53.00
54.00; Stocky & Thin 50.0063.00;
Light Calves 38.0044.00; Weak &

Rough 37.00D0wn.
CALVES RETURNING TO

FARM: Bulls $6 lower. Holstein
Heifers 90-120 lbs. 42.00-45.00;
Holstein Bulls 85-95 lbs. 55.00-62.00;
100-115lbs. 63.00-75.00.

LAMBS: Good & Choice 63.00-
68.00; Medium 58.0062.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Mostly steady
prices.

STEERS: Good 53.00-57.00;
Medium 48.00-52.00.

HEIFERS: Good 47.00-50.00;
Medium 42.00-46.00; Choice 51.00-
53.50.

BULLS: Good 49.00-52.00;
Medium 44.00-48.00; Choice 53.00-
57.00.

DAIRY COWS: 450.00-485.00.
SPRINGING HEIFERS: 575.00-

SPECIAL FEEDER &

STOCKER AUCTION
Vintage Sales Stables Inc.

Paradise, PA
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10,1986

7:00 p.m.
Located; 10 miles East of Lancaster on

Rt. 30.
Bring a load or buy a load. 300 to 400 head of

steers, heifers, cows, and bulls. All weights &

breeds.
L. Robert Frame Manager
Office: 717-442-4181

717-768-8204
Home: 215-458-8518

York itv'a llvi

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 20,1986-A9

760.00.
PIGS & SHOATS: U lower. BY

THE HEAD: 20-30 lb. 26.50-30.50;
35-50 1b.'31.00-40.00. BY THE LB.:
Up to 48.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, Sept. 16

Report supplied by auction
Calves-30.00-96.00.
Cows 25.0043.75.
Easy Cows 25.0036.75
Heifers 30.0048.75.
Bulls 35.25-52.50.
Steers 38.5057.75.
Hogs45.0059.00.
Roasting Pigs, each 6.00-39.00.
Boars 42.0046.00.
Sows 44.0054.00.
Sheep 15.0060.00.
Lambs, each 21.00-52.00.
Lambs, per lb. .38-1.22.
Goats, each 14.0090.00.
Kids, each 10.0045.00.
Total 1201.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.

Taeaday,Sept. 16,1986
Report (applied by Auction

CATTLE 387: Report is supplied
by auction. High Choice and Prime
slaughter steers 62.00-63.50, Choice
58.75-62.00, Good 55.50-58.75,
Standard 52.00-55.50. Choice
slaughter heifers 55.50-57.75, Good
52.0iK55.50, Standard 48.0iK52.00,
Utility 38.00-48.00. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
38.50-43.75, one 46.75, Cutter and
Boning Utility 36.00-41.75, Canner
and Low Cutter 33.0iK36.00, Shells
down to 31.00. Choice slaughter
bullocks 54.50-56.75, Good 48.00-
53.75. Yield Grade No. 1,1200-1985
lbs. slaughter bulls 46.(XK52.25, No.
2, 800-1200 lbs. 43.00-46.00. Feeder
Cattle; (all weights - 350-750 lbs.)
Steers 55.00-63.00. Heifers 40.00-
52.00. Bulls 38.0iK62.00.

CALVES 197: Choice vealers
75.00- Good 60.00-75.00,
Standard and Good 90-110 lbs.
45.0iK55.00, 60-90 lbs. 40.00-45.00.
Farm Calves; Holstein Bulls 90-125
lbs. 60.00-91.00.

HOGS 392: US No. 1 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 61.50-62.50, 1-2
210-240 lbs. 60.50-61.50, 1-3 190-285
lbs. 56.50-60.25. US No. 1-3 300-675
lbs. sows 53.0iK57.75,2-330(K600 lbs.
48.00-

FEEDER PIGS 447: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 38.00-50.00,35-
50 lbs. 50.0iK69.00 125-180 lbs. 42.00-
56.50 -all per head.

SHEEP 55: Choice 90-120 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 65.00-75.00,
Good 60-90 lbs. 58.00-65.00.

GOATS 0: No Market Test.

FEEDER
CATTLE

&PIG SALES
TUESDAY

SEPTEMBER 23
7.00 P.M. SHARP

CARLISLE
Livestock Merket. Inc
Just off 141«t Exit 12

Phone (717) 249*4511or
Evenings, Jim 249-2359

r** York County
i Livestock Soles Ltd. iI P.O. BOX 243 • FAWN GROVE. PA 17321 Ii (717)993 2564 X

HAY SALE 10 A.M. EVERY OTHER[
SATURDAY Storting Sopt. 27th i

On PA Route #24 between Stewartstown and I
New Park *

AllKinds of Livestock Sold on Commission i
GWALTNEY OF SMITHFIELD I

Open Every Monday - Hogs -600 a m -12 noon j
Auction-7:00o.m -? i

Buyers - Livestock Producers - Farmers
We Need A AppreciateYour Patronage

Stan & Mary Nagla - Owners i
HomePhone: (215) 566-3239


